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DRAFT AGENDA

Welcome and apologies

Adoption of the draft agenda SCCS/1417/11

Declarations of interest

Approval of the minutes of the previous plenary meeting

Information from chair/members/commission

5.1

5.2

Information from the Chairman
Request from EC for coordination with EFSA on TTC

Commission follow-up to earlier opinions

New requests

Ongoing work

7.1.

7.2.

7.3.

7.4.

7.5.

7.6.

7.7.

WG on Cosmetic Ingredients

WG on Hair Dyes

WG on Methodologies

WG on Nanomaterials in Cosmetics
WG on TTC

WG on Sensitisation & Fragrances

Participation of members in activities of other Scientific Committees

Draft opinions - for discussion and possible adoption

8.1.

8.2.

8.3.

Consumer products resembling food — final opinion after public consultation
N-methyl-2-pyrrolidone

Bis(butylbenzoate)diaminotriazine aminopropyltrisiloxane, S85
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8.4.

8.5.

8.6.

8.7.

8.8.

8.9.

Triclosan, P32 — general toxicity

Ethyl lauryl arginate, P95

Chloroacetamide, P27

Toluene-2,5-diamine, A5
4-Amino-2-nitrophenyl-amine-2'-carboxylic acid, B87

Basic Red 51, B116

8.10. Basic Red 76, C8

8.11. Acid Orange 7, C15

9. Comments on opinions from last plenary meeting

9.1.

9.2.

9.3.

94.

9.5.

9.6.

Parabens

Dihydroxyacetone (DHA)
Trisodium Nitrilotriacetate (NTA)
B31, HC Red n° 13

B50, HC Red n® 3

B102, HC Yellow n° 13

10. Notes of Guidance —final edited version for approval before publication

11. Questionnaire for the Impact Assessment on the Cosmetics Directive 2013
Implementation date for the Marketing Ban

12. Any other business
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